•	 Foreign currency exposure that arises from foreign currency term loans / Working Capital loans (including interest payable)
		  denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the Company.

Rs. millions

Currency 2017-2018 2016-2017

USD  3,313.35 4,440.08

	 •	 Cash and cash equivalents held in foreign currency.

Rs. millions

Currency 2017-2018 2016-2017

USD  79.73  229.08

EURO  1.06  0.49

AED  4.63  19.23

	 All these unhedged exposures are naturally hedged by future foreign currency earnings.

	 The impact on the Company financial statements from foreign currency volatility is shown in the sensitivity analysis.

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 The sensitivity analysis reflects the impact on income and equity due to financial instruments held at the balance sheet date. It does not
	 reflect any change in sales or costs that may result from changing interest or exchange rates.

	 The following table shows the illustrative effect on the Income Statement and equity that would result, at the balance sheet date, from
	 changes in currency exchange rates that are reasonably possible for major currencies where there have recently been significant
	 movements:

2017- 2018 2016-2017

Income Gain /
(Loss) Rs.Million

Equity Gain /
(Loss) Rs. Million

Income Gain /
(Loss) Rs.Million

Equity Gain /
(Loss) Rs. Million

5% appreciation of USD(2017: 5 %)  445.23  -   342.26  -

10% appreciation of Euro(2017: 10%)  49.09  -   50.60  -

5% appreciation of SGD(2017: 5%) (0.19)  -   (0.10)  -

5% appreciation of AED(2017: 5%) (0.20)  -   (0.80)  -

R

Aban Offshore Limited

98

Notes to IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2018

	 The following table shows the illustrative effect on the Income Statement and equity that would result, at the balance sheet
	 date, from changes in interest rates that are reasonably possible for term loans with floating interest where there have recently been
	  significant movements:

2017- 2018 2016- 2017

Income Gain /
(Loss) Rs.Million

Income Gain /
(Loss) Rs. Million

Inrease in 6m LIBOR by 50 basis point (14.90) (21.78)

Inrease in rupee lending rate by 100 basis point (14.75) (4.69)